Printed in USA
GENERAL
Kyle® Type Most padmounted
switchgear (Figure 1) offers a sim-
ple, economical approach to under-
ground switching. In addition to the
inherent advantages of pad-
mounted apparatus for under-

3. From Table 6, select optional
accessories required.
Ordering example: The MOST-9,
three-phase, 15 kV switch with
optional ground rod would be
ordered as follows:
Quantity:
1-KPMT932
1-KPA1037-X
Type MOST Oil Switch
2
Constructing a Catalog
Number
KPMT Base letters for Kyle Pad-
mounted MOST switch
9 One-line designation
3 Phase (Enter 1 if
ordering single-
phase).
2 Voltage/bushing
rating (see Bush-
ing Guide Table
3).
KPMT 9 3 2
KPMT932 is the base catalog number
for a model 9 three-phase, 15 kV
MOST Switch with 600-amp source
bushings and 200-amp tap bushings.
One-Line Voltage H/W/D** Typical
Model Diagram (kV) (in.) Catalog Number***
15 42/32/76 KPMT331
3 25 44/40/87 KPMT334
35 44/40/75 KPMT339
15 42/32/64 KPMT433
4 25 44/40/75 KPMT436
35 44/40/75 KPMT439
15 42/62/64 KPMT4A33
4A 25 44/70/75 KPMT4A36
35 44/70/75 KPMT4A39
15 42/32/64 KPMT533
5 25 44/40/75 KPMT536
35 44/40/75 KPMT539
15 42/62/70 KPMT632
6 25 44/70/81 KPMT635
35 44/70/75 KPMT639
15 42/62/70 KPMT6B32
6B 25 44/70/81 KPMT6B35
35 44/70/75 KPMT6B39
15 42/62/70 KPMT732
7 25 44/70/81 KPMT735
35 44/70/75 KPMT739
15 42/62/70 KPMT7B32
7B 25 44/70/81 KPMT7B35
35 44/70/75 KPMT7B39
15 42/62/70 KPMT832
8 25 44/70/81 KPMT835
35 44/70/75 KPMT839
15 42/62/70 KPMT8B32
8B 25 44/70/81 KPMT8B35
35 44/70/75 KPMT8B39
15 42/62/70 KPMT932
9 25 44/70/81 KPMT935
35 44/70/75 KPMT939
15 42/62/64 KPMT9A33
9A 25 44/70/75 KPMT9A36
35 44/70/75 KPMT9A39
15 42/62/70 KPMT9B32
9B 25 44/70/81 KPMT9B35
35 44/70/75 KPMT9B39
600A
200A 200A
T1 T2
S

S T
TABLE 2
MOST Selection and Ordering Guide*
* Contact Cooper Power Systems Sales Representative for information on configurations not listed.
** Approximate overall dimensions for typical units. For footprint, reduce the “D” dimension by two
inches.
*** Maximum continuous and switching current ratings are 600A for 15 kV, 300A for 25 kV, and 200A
for 35 kV. For 35 kV units, catalog number and dimensions shown are for units with 200A source
and tap bushings. 35 kV units will be supplied with three-phase rated 200A one-piece bushings
as standard; however, 600A, 35 kV source bushings are available if required.
285-20
3
TABLE 2
MOST Selection and Ordering Guide* (continued)
One-Line Voltage H/W/D** Typical
Model Diagram (kV) (in.) Catalog Number***
15 42/62/76 KPMT1031
10 25 44/70/87 KPMT1034
35 44/70/75 KPMT1039
15 42/62/76 KPMT1132
11 25 44/70/87 KPMT1135
35 44/70/75 KPMT1139
15 42/62/76 KPMT11B32
11B 25 44/70/87 KPMT11B35
35 44/70/75 KPMT11B39
15 44/62/91 KPMT1232
12 25 44/70/104 KPMT1235
35 44/70/98 KPMT1239
15 44/62/91 KPMT12B32
12B 25 44/70/104 KPMT12B35
35 44/70/98 KPMT12B39
15 42/62/76 KPMT1331
13 25 44/70/87 KPMT1334
35 44/70/75 KPMT1339
15 42/62/76 KPMT13A31
13A 25 44/70/87 KPMT13A34
35 44/70/75 KPMT13A39
15 42/62/70 KPMT1432
14 25 44/70/81 KPMT1435
35 44/70/75 KPMT1439
15 44/62/85 KPMT1533
15 25 44/70/98 KPMT1536
35 44/70/98 KPMT1539
15 44/62/91 KPMT15B32
15B 25 44/70/104 KPMT15B35
35 44/70/98 KPMT15B39
S
200A
200A
T1
200A
T2
200A
T3
200A
T1
200A
T2
600A
S1
600A
S2
600A
600A
T1
600A
600A
T2
S2 S1
600A
S